# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3080994

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| KOSTA ELEFTHERIOU | 10/23/2014     |
| VASILEIOS RAPPOS  | 10/23/2014     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | FLEKSY, INC.       |
|-------------------|--------------------|
| Street Address:   | 300 BRANNAN STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 605          |
| City:             | SAN FRANCISCO      |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA         |
| Postal Code:      | 94107              |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14523789 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-843-4000

Email: LQUINTANA@MORGANLEWIS.COM

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS J. CRISMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS

Address Line 2: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, BLDG. 2, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 104465-5007-US   |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | LINDA QUINTANA   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Linda Quintana/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/26/2014       |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=104465-5007-US\_FullyExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503034395 REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0890

# **ASSIGNMENT**

| VASI<br>inven<br>in an  | WHEREAS, WE, KOSTA El<br>ILEIOS RAPPOS, a citizen of C<br>tion in USER INTERFACE FOR<br>application for a Patent of the Unite  | LEFTHERIOU, a citizen of Greece, Greece, residing in San Francisco, CA, A TEXT INPUT AND VIRTUAL KEYI ed States   | residing in San Francisco, CA; and ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the BOARD MANIPULATION, described  |
|---|--|---|---|
|   | which is executed on   even dat  | te herewith   |   |
| ⊠ w   | which is identified by Morgan, Lewi  | s & Bockius LLP docket no. 104465-5003  | 7-US  |
|   | · · ·  | , Application No  |   |
| ⊠ w   | which claims priority on U.S. Provis   | ional Patent Application No(s). 61/895,35   | 2 & 61/905,820  |
| ⊠ V   | Ve hereby authorize and request our  | r attorney, Douglas J. Crisman, of Morgan<br>14/523, 789, filed 10/24   | , Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here   |
| and Y<br>Franc<br>said a  | WHEREAS, FLEKSY, INC., AS cisco, CA 94107, is desirous of obtain pplication:   | SIGNEE, having a place of business a aining our entire right, title and interest in   | at 300 Brannan Street, Suite 605, San<br>, to and under the said invention and the  |
| ASSI over, and u and a reissu State: applic count the prany, any capplic certif | other good and valuable considerating GNORS, have sold, assigned, transfunction the said ASSIGNEE, its succender the said invention, and the said any substitute applications thereformers and extensions thereof; the said application claims priority; and all cations for patents, utility models, tries foreign to the United States, to priority rights derived from said United the Patent Laws of the United other international agreement or the cable; and all forms of industrial process. | known that for and in consideration of the ion, the receipt and sufficiency of which sferred and set over, and by these presents essors, legal representatives and assigns, id United States application and all divisioner, and all Patents of the United States. United States provisional patent applicated applications for industrial property protected states application and said United States application and said United States, the International Convention for adomestic laws of the country in which a coperty protection, including, without limit ranted for said invention in any country of thereof; | are hereby acknowledged, we, the said<br>s do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set<br>our entire right, title and interest in, to<br>ons, renewals and continuations thereof,<br>which may be granted thereon and all<br>tion(s), if any, on which the said United<br>ection, including, without limitation, all<br>ed for said invention in any country or<br>tions and the right to claim for the same<br>ates provisional patent application(s), if<br>the Protection of Industrial Property, or<br>any such application is filed, as may be<br>tation, patents, utility models, inventors' |
| forms   | Official of any country or countries is of industrial property protection  | nd request the Commissioner of Patents a foreign to the United States, whose duty is on applications as aforesaid, to issue gns, in accordance with the terms of this is  | it is to issue patents or other evidence or<br>the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its   |
| that v  | AND WE HEREBY covenant as we have not executed, and will not e   | nd agree that we have full right to convey<br>execute, any agreement in conflict herewith   | y the entire interest herein assigned, and h.   |
| legal<br>all lav<br>do ev<br>prope  | AND WE HEREBY further coverepresentatives and assigns, any factorial papers, execute all divisional, exerything possible to aid the said Aster protection for said invention in all  | enant and agree that we will communicate the known to us respecting said invention, continuing, reissue and foreign application SSIGNEE, its successors, legal represental countries.   | e to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign is, make all rightful oaths, and generally atives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  |
| signa   | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Values.  | We hereunto set our hands and seals the   | day and year set opposite our respective  |
|   | 10/23/2014   | DocuSigned by:  |   |
| Date  | 10/20/2014   |   | L.S.  |
|   |  | KOSTAFETETHERIOU  |   |
|   |  | DocuSigned by:  |   |
| Date  | 10/23/2014   | Home  | L.S.  |
| Date  |  | VASILEIOS RAPPOS  | L.S.  |

DB2/21060769.3

**RECORDED: 10/26/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0891